Page 1 of 3 WEBDS 089 FEB/26
Features
Torques
Modular
Spring
Model
Maximum Allowable Input Torque
Nm                           lbf-in

(ATTACHED TO LOAD)
Page 3 of 3 WEBDS 089 FEB/26
Ordering Codes
0 7 3 A 0 7 D 1 4 F 0 7 1 7
3 = METRIC THREADS
7 = UNC THREADS
A = SPRING DIRECTION ACW
C = SPRING DIRECTION CW
CODES WHEN THROUGH HOLE SR MODULE IS USED WITH NON-KINETROL
OUTPUT MOUNT HOLES
__________________________
F = THREADED HOLES
F PATTERN AVAILABLE ON
03 = F03  03 05
04 = F04  03 05 07
05 = F05  03 05 07 08
07 = F07  03 05 07 08 09 10
10 = F10  09 10 12 14 15
12 = F12  12 14 15
14 = F14  12 14 15
__________________________
T = THROUGH HOLES
F PATTERN AVAILABLE ON
05 = F05  03 05 07 08
07 = F07  03 05 07 08 09 10
10 = F10  09 10 12 14 15
12 = F12  12 14 15
14 = F14  12 14 15
INPUT MOUNT THROUGH HOLES
F PATTERN  AVAILABLE ON
05 = F05   03 05 07 08
07 = F07   03 05 07 08 09 10
10 = F10   09 10 12 14 15
12 = F12   12 14 15
14 = F14   12 14 15
INPUT MALE SQUARE
SIZE A/F  AVAILABLE ON
09 = 9mm  03
11 = 11mm 03 05
14 = 14mm 03 05
17 = 17mm 07 08
19 = 19mm 08 09
22 = 22mm 09 10 12
27 = 27mm 10 12 14
36 = 36mm 12 14 15
46 = 46mm 12 14 15
OUTPUT FEMALE BiSQUARE
SIZE A/F  AVAILABLE ON
09 = 9mm  03 05
11 = 11mm 03 05 07
14 = 14mm 03 05 07 08
17 = 17mm 07 08 09 10
19 = 19mm 09 10 12
22 = 22mm 09 10 12 14
27 = 27mm 12 14 15
36 = 36mm 12 14 15
ANGLE OF TRAVEL /
INPUT MALE SQUARE
_____________________
90º ANGLE OF TRAVEL
INPUT MALE SQUARE
L = ISO 5211 PARALLEL
D = ISO 5211 DIAGONAL
_____________________
97º ANGLE OF TRAVEL
INPUT MALE SQUARE
M = ISO 5211 PARALLEL
N = ISO 5211 DIAGONAL
OUTPUT MOUNT HOLES
F = THREADED HOLES
T = THROUGH HOLES
SPRING
SIZE